
POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITY         Agenda Item 9 Appendix 1 
27 Members aligned to Political Groups 
1 unaligned Member 
27 aligned Members – 67 seats:  1 Member = 2.482 seats 

PARTY NO. OF COUNCILLORS PROPORTION OF TOTAL   
Conservative 16 59.259%   
Liberal Democrat 9 33.333%   
Independent 2 07.407%   
 27 99.999%   

BODY TOTAL 
MEMBERS ON 

BODY 

CONSERVATIVE 
[proportion of seats: 

59.259%] 

LIBERAL DEMOCRAT 
[proportion of seats: 

33.333%] 

INDEPENDENT 
[proportion of seats: 

7.407%] 

Full Council 28 16 16 9 9 2 

Finance & Assets 

Operational Services 

11 

11 

6.519 

6.519 

7 

7 

3.667 

3.667 

4 

4 

0.815 

0.815 

1 

1 

Audit 5 2.963 3 1.667 2 0.370 0 

Others: 

Licensing 

Planning 

F&A (Ethical Governance) 
Sub-Cttee 

Licensing (Non-Statutory) 
Sub-Cttee 

Licensing (Statutory) Sub-
Cttee 

Personnel Appeals Sub 

 

11 

11 

7 

 

5 

 

3 

3 

 

6.519 

6.519 

4.148 

 

2.963 

 

1.777 

1.777 

 

7 

7 

4 

 

3 

 

2 

2 

 
3.667 

3.667 

2.333 

 

1.667 

 

1.000 

1.000 

 
4 

4 

2 

 

2 

 

1 

1 

 

0.815 

0.815 

0.519 

 

0.370 

 

0.222 

0.222 

 

1 

1 

1 

 

0 

 

0 

0 

Total Seats on ordinary 
committees under strict 
proportionality 

67 39.704 42 22.333 24 4.963 5 

Total Seats  67 40 42 (need to 
cede 2) 

22 24 (need to 
cede 2) 

5 5 



Notes: 
 
The Conservative and Liberal Democrat Groups need to cede 2 places each on the 11 Member Committees to make them proportionate. 
 
Proportionality does not apply to Anglia Revenues Partnership Joint Committee. 
 

 Total Members 
on Body 

Conservative Liberal Democrat Independent 

Anglia Revenues 
Partnership Joint 
Committee  

1 1 0 0 

 
  



POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITY         Appendix 2 
27 Members aligned to Political Groups 
1 unaligned Member 
27 aligned Members – 67 seats:  1 Member = 2.482 seats 

PARTY NO. OF COUNCILLORS PROPORTION OF TOTAL   
Conservative 16 59.259%   
Liberal Democrat 9 33.333%   
Independent 2 07.407%   
 27 99.999%   

BODY TOTAL 
MEMBERS ON 

BODY 

CONSERVATIVE 
[proportion of seats: 

59.259%] 

LIBERAL DEMOCRAT 
[proportion of seats: 

33.333%] 

INDEPENDENT 
[proportion of seats: 

7.407%] 

Full Council 28 16 16 9 9 2 

Finance & Assets 

Operational Services 

11 

11 

6.519 

- 

7 

6 

- 

3.667 

3 

4 

0.815 

0.815 

1 

1 

Audit 5 2.963 3 1.667 2 0.370 0 

Others: 

Licensing 

Planning 

F&A (Ethical Governance) 
Sub-Cttee 

Licensing (Non-Statutory) 
Sub-Cttee 

Licensing (Statutory) Sub-
Cttee 

Personnel Appeals Sub 

 

11 

11 

7 

 

5 

 

3 

3 

 

- 

6.519 

4.148 

 

2.963 

 

1.777 

1.777 

 

6 

7 

4 

 

3 

 

2 

2 

 
3.667 

- 

2.333 

 

1.667 

 

1.000 

1.000 

 
4 

3 

2 

 

2 

 

1 

1 

 

0.815 

0.815 

0.519 

 

0.370 

 

0.222 

0.222 

 

1 

1 

1 

 

0 

 

0 

0 

Total Seats on ordinary 
committees under strict 
proportionality 

67 39.704 40 22.333 22 4.963 5 

Total Seats  67 40 40 22 22 5 5 



Notes: 
 
The Conservative and Liberal Democrat Groups needed to cede 2 places each on the 11 Member Committees to make them proportionate. 
The Conservative Group have ceded 1 place on each of Operational Services Committee and Licensing Committee.  The Liberal Democrat 
Group have ceded 1 place on each of Finance & Assets Committee and Planning Committee. 
 
Proportionality does not apply to Anglia Revenues Partnership Joint Committee. 
 

 Total Members 
on Body 

Conservative Liberal Democrat Independent 

Anglia Revenues 
Partnership Joint 
Committee  

1 1 0 0 

 
 

 

REVISED RECOMMENDATION TO COUNCIL: 

2.1 That Council notes the revised proportionality as the result of a change to the membership of the Liberal Democrat Group 
detailed at Appendix 1 and the changes to the allocation of seats on Committees, etc, arising therefrom detailed at Appendix 2. 

 

(PLEASE NOTE: The Conservative Group Leader needs to advise of the Members to be appointed to that Group’s additional seats on Finance 
& Assets Committee and Planning Committee) 
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