POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITY

27 Members aligned to Political Groups

1 unaligned Member

27 aligned Members – 67 seats: 1 Member = 2.482 seats

PARTY	NO. OF COUNCILLORS	PROPORTION OF TOTAL
Conservative	16	59.259%
Liberal Democrat	9	33.333%
Independent	2	07.407%
•	27	99 999%

27 99.999%								
BODY	TOTAL MEMBERS ON BODY	[proportion	RVATIVE on of seats: 259%]	LIBERAL DEMOCRAT [proportion of seats: 33.333%]		INDEPENDENT [proportion of seats: 7.407%]		
Full Council	28	16	16	9	9	2	2	
Finance & Assets	11	6.519	7	3.667	4	0.815	1	
Operational Services	11	6.519	7	3.667	4	0.815	1	
Audit	5	2.963	3	1.667	2	0.370	0	
Others:								
Licensing	11	6.519	7	3.667	4	0.815	1	
Planning	11	6.519	7	3.667	4	0.815	1	
F&A (Ethical Governance) Sub-Cttee	7	4.148	4	2.333	2	0.519	1	
Licensing (Non-Statutory) Sub-Cttee	5	2.963	3	1.667	2	0.370	0	
Licensing (Statutory) Sub- Cttee	3	1.777	2	1.000	1	0.222	0	
Personnel Appeals Sub	3	1.777	2	1.000	1	0.222	0	
Total Seats on ordinary committees under strict proportionality	67	39.704	42	22.333	24	4.963	5	
Total Seats	67	40	42 (need to cede 2)	22	24 (need to cede 2)	5	5	

# Notes:

The Conservative and Liberal Democrat Groups need to cede 2 places each on the 11 Member Committees to make them proportionate.

Proportionality does not apply to Anglia Revenues Partnership Joint Committee.

	Total Members on Body	Conservative	Liberal Democrat	Independent
Anglia Revenues Partnership Joint Committee	1	1	0	0

POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITY

27 Members aligned to Political Groups

1 unaligned Member

27 aligned Members – 67 seats: 1 Member = 2.482 seats

PARTY	NO. OF COUNCILLORS	PROPORTION OF TOTAL
Conservative	16	59.259%
Liberal Democrat	9	33.333%
Independent	2	07.407%
-	27	99 999%

BODY	TOTAL	CONSE	ISERVATIVE LIBERAL DEMOCRAT		INDEPENDENT		
	MEMBERS ON BODY		on of seats: 259%]	[proportion of seats: 33.333%]		[proportion of seats: 7.407%]	
Full Council	28	16	16	9	9		2
Finance & Assets	11	6.519	7	-	3	0.815	1
Operational Services	11	-	6	3.667	4	0.815	1
Audit	5	2.963	3	1.667	2	0.370	0
Others:							
Licensing	11	-	6	3.667	4	0.815	1
Planning	11	6.519	7	-	3	0.815	1
F&A (Ethical Governance) Sub-Cttee	7	4.148	4	2.333	2	0.519	1
Licensing (Non-Statutory) Sub-Cttee	5	2.963	3	1.667	2	0.370	0
Licensing (Statutory) Sub- Cttee	3	1.777	2	1.000	1	0.222	0
Personnel Appeals Sub	3	1.777	2	1.000	1	0.222	0
Total Seats on ordinary committees under strict proportionality	67	39.704	40	22.333	22	4.963	5
Total Seats	67	40	40	22	22	5	5

## Notes:

The Conservative and Liberal Democrat Groups needed to cede 2 places each on the 11 Member Committees to make them proportionate. The Conservative Group have ceded 1 place on each of Operational Services Committee and Licensing Committee. The Liberal Democrat Group have ceded 1 place on each of Finance & Assets Committee and Planning Committee.

Proportionality does not apply to Anglia Revenues Partnership Joint Committee.

	Total Members on Body	Conservative	Liberal Democrat	Independent
Anglia Revenues Partnership Joint Committee	1	1	0	0

### **REVISED RECOMMENDATION TO COUNCIL:**

2.1 That Council notes the revised proportionality as the result of a change to the membership of the Liberal Democrat Group detailed at Appendix 1 and the changes to the allocation of seats on Committees, etc, arising therefrom detailed at Appendix 2.

(PLEASE NOTE: The Conservative Group Leader needs to advise of the Members to be appointed to that Group's additional seats on Finance & Assets Committee and Planning Committee)